TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		109/17/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	1555 Page Industrial Boulevard
City:	St. Loius
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63132
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76579782	PERFECT-PACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046015-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0416

900172137

Date:	09/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Alpha Release of Trademark 76579 source=Alpha Release of Trademark 76579	. •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0417

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of the [17th] day of September, 2010, by CapitalSource Finance LLC, having a business address at 4445 Willard Ave, 12th Floor, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 ("Secured Party") in favor of Alpha Plastics, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a business address at 1555 Page Industrial Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132 ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, the Grantor and the other grantors a party thereto are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 20, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") wherein Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the U.S. trademark application identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such trademark (and the application in connection therewith), together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions, and all rights corresponding thereto, and all income, fees, royalties, proceeds and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2005 at Reel 003021, Frame 0759;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to grant to the Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and relinquish and release the entirety of the security interests in the Trademarks and reassigns forever to Grantor all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which the Secured Party holds in or to each Trademark and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

11.

By:	Christopher Blagg	
Name:	Authorized Signatory	
Title: _	, idino	

EAST\43522720.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0418

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
PERFECT-PACK	76/579,782	March 5, 2004

EAST\43522720.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 09/21/2010